## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., AND SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,

Petitioners

v.

EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00106 Patent 8,218,481

## PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY DISCLOSURES

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner, Evolved Wireless, LLC, hereby files its Mandatory Notices

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). This notice is being timely filed within 21 days

of service of the petition.

<u>Real Party in Interest:</u> Evolved Wireless, LLC is the real party-in-interest as it is the owner of the '481 Patent.

Related Matters: The Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and/or administrative matters that may affect, or may be affected by, a decision in the Inter Partes Review:

U.S. Patent No. 8,218,481 (the '481 Patent) is being asserted in the following cases:

- Evolved Wireless, LLC v. Apple Inc., 1:15-cv-542 (D. Del., filed June 25, 2015);
- Evolved Wireless, LLC v. HTC Corp. et al, 1:15-cv-543 (D. Del., filed June 25, 2015);
- Evolved Wireless, LLC v. Lenovo Group Ltd. et al, 1:15-cv-544 (D. Del., filed June 25, 2015);
- Evolved Wireless, LLC v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., et al., 1:15-cv-545 (D. Del., filed June 25, 2015);
- Evolved Wireless, LLC v. ZTE Corp. et al, 1:15-cv-546 (D. Del., filed June



25, 2015);

• Evolved Wireless, LLC v. Microsoft Corp., 1:15-cv-547 (D. Del., filed June 25, 2015).

The '481 Patent is subject of the following petitions for *inter partes* review:

- Petition for Inter Partes Review 2016-00758 filed by ZTE (USA) Inc., HTC
   Corporation, and HTC America, Inc. on March 23, 2016;
- Petition for Inter Partes Review No. 2016-00981 filed by Apple, Inc.,
   Microsoft Corporation, Microsoft Mobile Oy, and Microsoft Mobile Inc.
   (f/k/a Nokia Inc.) on May 2, 2016.
- Petition for Inter Partes Review No. 2016-01342 filed by ZTE (USA) Inc.,
   Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. on
   July 5, 2016;
- Petition for Inter Partes Review No. 2016-01349 filed by ZTE (USA) Inc. on July 5, 2016.
- Petition for Inter Partes Review No. 2017-00068 filed by Apple, Inc.,
   Microsoft Corporation, Microsoft Mobile Oy, and Microsoft Mobile Inc.
   (f/k/a Nokia Inc.) on October 14, 2016.

Lead and Backup Counsel: Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and



IPR2017-00106

Paper No. 5

42.01(a), Evolved Wireless, LLC designates the following: Lead Counsel is Cyrus

A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954); Backup Counsel is Ryan M. Schultz (Reg. No.

65,134).

Service Information: Service information is as follows: Robins Kaplan

LLP, 2800 LaSalle Plaza, 800 LaSalle Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55402; Tel. (612)

349-8500; Fax (612) 339-4181. Evolved Wireless, LLC consents to service by

electronic mail at CMorton@robinskaplan.com; RSchultz@robinskaplan.com; and

Evolved\_RK\_Team@robinskaplan.com.

Evolved Wireless, LLC believes this submission fulfills the requirements of

37 C.F.R. § 42.8. If additional information is required, please contact the

undersigned counsel at the address shown below.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or costs

associated with this submission and to credit any excess payments to Deposit

Account No. 506095.

Dated: October 28, 2016.

Respectfully Submitted, /Ryan M. Schultz/

Registration No. 65,134 Robins Kaplan LLP

800 LaSalle Avenue

2800 LaSalle Plaza

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this October 28, 2016, a copy of this Mandatory Notice has been served in its entirety by electronic mail to the petitioners:

jimglass@quinnemanuel.com kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com johnmckee@quinnemanuel.com

Dated: October 28, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/ Registration No. 65,134 Attorney for Patent Owner

